Excellence in Regional Planning

) tanCoG

Stanislaus Council Of Governments |

City of Cores o City of Hughson o Ciny of Modesto o City of Newman o City of Oahkdale  City of Patterson
Ciry of Riverbank o City of Turtock o City of Watciford o Coungy of Stanislaus

May 24, 2011

Muhaned Aljabiry, Chief

Caltrans, Division of Programming, MS 82

Office of Federal Transportation Management Programming
PO Box 942874

Sacramento, CA 94274

Attn:  Abbhijit Bagde

RE: Administrative Modification #11 (Type 1) to the Stanislaus Council of Government’s
2011 FTIP

Mr. Aljabiry:

The Stanislaus Council of Governments (StanCOG) Policy Board has authorized its
Executive Director to approve Administrative Modification #11 to StanCOG’s 2011 FTIP.
The purpose of this letter is to notify Caltrans, FHWA and the FTA that an administrative
modification has been authorized and approved. A summary of changes to projects listed in
the 2011 FTIP is attached as well as each project’s corresponding CTIPS page. Our next
FTIP formal amendment will update the financial plan to reflect the actual funding to support
the added programming capacity.

StanCOG certifies that these projects are not included in any other amendment that is
currently open for public review.

Modifications included in this Administrative Modification meet the criteria identified in the
letter issued by FHWA on November 17, 2008, regarding revised Federal/Statewide
Transportation Improvement Program Modification Procedures. Per these “Procedures”,
StanCOG is issuing “minor” changes related to project cost, selection or programming that
do not interfere with the timely implementation of any approved Transportation Control
Measure (TCM) project. None of the project modifications within this amendment require a
re-determination of the air quality conformity analysis. Administrative Modifications to the
FTIP used in lieu of Formal Amendments are not subject to FHWA approval.

coverletter.aljabiry.amendment #11 05 24 11.doc



Administrative Modification #11 modifies the following projects:

Stanislaus Council of Governments:

o CTIPS # 114-0000-0022: SR 132 Expressway
Reduce: $560,000 in CON Federal Funds in FFY 10/11

Add: $700,000 to PE in FFY 09/10 ($560,000 Federal Funds & $140,000 in Local
Funds)

This Administrative Modification is in accord with Caltrans’ Administrative Modification
policy as the funding modification does not exceeded 25% of total project cost or $5,000,000
for a single modification. All changes contained within do not modify the region's financial

constraint.

If you have questions or comments regarding this Modification, please contact Vince Harris,
Executive Director at 209-525-4600.

Sincerely,

Lo

Vince Harris
Executive Director

Attachments:

1. Statement of Changes to the FTIP
2. CTIPS Page

coverletter.aljabiry.amendment #11 05 24 11.doc



(spund [e207 ul 000'0¥T$ ® SPUN- [eI8PaH 000'095S$)

SJUSWUIBA0D)
0T/60 Add ul 3d 01 000°00L$ PPV V/N OW3a 3ad Aoa\mvﬁ_wwu_u_v TT/0T Add Kemssaidx3 Z€T ¥S J0 |1PUN0D 220000007TT Bunsixg
TT/OT Add Ul spund [esepad4 NOD Ul 000'095$ :@onpay ’ snejsiuels
EREEIREL] [EZEREE] [e1epag ( ) ool

abuey) jo uondiiosaqg| /oseslou] 92IN0S pun4 aseyd pasodo.d usnind 371IL 123r0dd 2NERN el Lo LR
1500 % BUILWeIB0oIg HOSNOdS al dild OdIN | maN 10 Bunsixg
TT # JUBWpUdWY
(T @dAL) uoieIIPON BAITRIISIUIWPY :adA L uswpuswy
snolep :Kouaby

abueyd Jo Juswalels




Stanislaus Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTIONY): MPO Aorv:
. . . . prv: Il
DIST: PPNO: EA: CTIPS ID: SR 132 Expressway (In Modesto on Route 132 from N. Dakota Avenue to State Aorv: /1
10 0944M 403500 114-0000-0022 Route 99. Construct 4-lane expressway and improve Route 99 ate Aprv:
CT PROJECT ID: interchange.) Federal Aprv: |/
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
Stanislaus County 132 R124/ R16.2 EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Stanislaus Council of Governments MPOID:  STO1
PRJMGR: Na'imah Abd'Allah PHONE: (209) 948-7829 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
10 Active 05/24/2011 JFABELA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 64,940,000 1,859,000 13,184,000
9 Official ~ 07/21/2010 DNGUYEN2  Adoption - Carry Over 65,500,000 1,859,000 12,484,000
8 Official 12/23/2009 SPHILIPS ~ Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 14 22,582,000 6,900,000
7 Official ~ 08/19/2009 SPHILIPS ~ Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 9 22,582,000 6,900,000
6 Official ~ 07/12/2006 BABANATH  Adoption - Carry Over 12,390,000 1,859,000 1,751,000
5 Official ~ 02/09/2005 BABANATH  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 4,743,000 4,412,000
4 Official ~ 08/11/2004 BABANATH  Adoption - Carry Over 12,390,000 4,743,000 4,412,000
3 Official ~ 05/08/2002 CHARRIS  Adoption - Carry Over 16,490,000 4,744,000 4,413,000
2 Official ~ 03/29/2001 NPHILLIP  Amendment 7 5,842,000 3,805,000
+RIP - Regional Improvement Program PRIOR 10/11 1112 12/13 13114 14115 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 5 PE 5,033,000 5,033,000
* Fund Type: State Cash RW
CON
+ Funding Agency: Stanislaus Council of
TOTAL 5,033,000 5,033,000
Governments
+ TCRP (Committed) - State Highway Improvements - TCRP PRIOR 10111 1112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 2 of 5 PE 1,751,000 1,751,000
« Fund Type: Traffic Congestion Relief Fund RW 329,000 1,530,000 1,859,000
8,390,000 8,390,000
+ Funding Agency: Stanislaus Council of
TOTAL 2,080,000 1,530,000 8,390,000 12,000,000
Governments
+Demo - PRIOR 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 3 of 5 PE 6,260,000 6,260,000
. . . RW
+ Fund Type: High Priority Projects Program
ype:mig Yy Pro o 8,140,000 8,140,000
+ Funding Agency: Stanislaus Council of
TOTAL 6,260,000 8,140,000 14,400,000
Governments
+ Local Funds - PRIOR 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 4 of 5 PE
+ Fund Type: City Funds RW
CON 4,000,000 4,000,000
+ Funding Agency: Modesto, City of
TOTAL 4,000,000 4,000,000
+ Local Funds - PRIOR 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 5 of 5 PE 140,000 140,000
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds RW
CON 44,410,000 44,410,000
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 140,000 44,410,000 44,550,000
Project Total PRIOR 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
PE 13,184,000 13,184,000
RW 329,000 1,530,000 1,859,000
CON 8,140,000 56,800,000 64,940,000
TOTAL 13,513,000 9,670,000 56,800,000 79,983,000
Comments:
e \ersion 10 - 05/24/2011 *
RTP Appendix # M-1/Page 1
R \ersion 9 - 04/19/2010 ***x+***
R \lersion 8 - 12/21/2009 **xx****
Rk \lersion 7 - 05/07/2009 ***x****
rrRRe \lersion 6 - 06/21/06 ****+***
Project data transfered from 2006 STIP.
Product of CTIPS Page 1 05/24/2011



e Version 5 - 05/18/2008 **++*+*
R Version 4 - 04/10/06 **+***

Project data transfered from 2004 STIP.

R Version 3 - 04/05/02 *+xx*

Project data transfered from 2000 STIP.

R Version 2 - 04/27/2001 *xexe

Stanislaus Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)

Page 2

05/24/2011



	State Approval 05 24 11
	Final to Abhijit 05 24 11
	Statement of Changes Admin Mod #11 05 24 11
	new 11400000022 SR 132



